
SUBJECT  LESSONS TO BE TAUGHT ASSIGNMENT

ENGLISH Lit: Letter to God, Supp: A Triumph of Surgery. Gram: Parts of 

Speech.
Textual and Grammar exercises.

HINDI Le.No. 1 , Poem No. 1 and  Grammar Textual work, Summary

KANNADA Le- Shabari, Poem- Sankalpgeete, Purak path- Udatt chintanegalu, Textual work, Summary

MATHS Ch; Real No's                                  Ch; Polynomials Textual work

SCIENCE Chem :- Chemical Reactions and Equations Bio :- Life Processes
Conceptwise summary, concept map and answers to 

important questions

SST
Geoagraphy: Resources and Development, Forest and wildlife 

resources, Water Resources.

Conceptwise summary, concept map and answers to 

important questions

IT L-8 DBMS Textual work

3/4/2025

10/4/2025

12/4/2025

14/4/25

18/4/25

1/5/2025

2/6/2025

GOOD SHEPHERD CENTRAL SCHOOL,BELAGAVI

CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 830480

NEWS LETTER FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2025 STD - 10 TH

School reopens after Summer Vacation

School reopens for Academic Year 2025-26

Holiday - Mahaveer Jayanthi

Holiday - Second Saturday

Holiday - Ambedkar Jayanti

Holiday - Good Friday

Summer Vacation begins

IMPORTANT DATES


