GOOD SHEPHERD CENTRAL SCHOOL,BELAGAVI		
CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 830480		
NEWS LETTER FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2025 STD - 10 TH		
SUBJECT	LESSONS TO BE TAUGHT	ASSIGNMENT
ENGLISH	Lit: Letter to God, Supp: A Triumph of Surgery. Gram: Parts of	Textual and Grammar exercises.
HINDI	Le.No. 1, Poem No. 1 and Grammar	Textual work, Summary
KANNADA	Le- Shabari, Poem- Sankalpgeete, Purak path- Udatt chintanegalu,	Textual work, Summary
MATHS	Ch; Real No's Ch; Polynomials	Textual work
SCIENCE	Chem :- Chemical Reactions and Equations Bio :- Life Processes	Conceptwise summary, concept map and answers to
		important questions
SST	Geoagraphy: Resources and Development, Forest and wildlife	Conceptwise summary, concept map and answers to
	resources, Water Resources.	important questions
IT	L-8 DBMS	Textual work
IMPORTANT DATES		
3/4/2025	School reopens for Academic Year 2025-26	
10/4/2025	Holiday - Mahaveer Jayanthi	
12/4/2025	Holiday - Second Saturday	
14/4/25	Holiday - Ambedkar Jayanti	
18/4/25	Holiday - Good Friday	
1/5/2025	Summer Vacation begins	
2/6/2025	School reopens after Summer Vacation	